Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

RI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102174202 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1.26.02 Name: GETTY IMAGES LIMITED HSBC INVESTMENT BANK PLC Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address:_101 Bayham Street General Partnership Limited Partnership Zip: NW1 0AG London UK State: Corporation-State Other Company registered in England Individual(s) citizenship_ and Wales Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Mo General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other Company registered in England and If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Wales representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Other RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT JULY 19, 2002 Execution Date:____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE Additional number(s) attached ▼ Yes □ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 13 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: JANE ECKELS Internal Address: C/O DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts Street Address: __1501 FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 2600 8. Deposit account number: 040258 Zip:_ 98101 SEATTLE State: City: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposits account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jane Eckels July 26, 2002 Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

07/31/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 00000005 1862870

40.00 OP 300.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 2552 FRAME: 0885

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS				
TITLE	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE		
TONY STONE IMAGES and Design	1,862,870	11/15/94		
ALLSTOCK	2,299,263	12/14/99		
BODY FRAME DEVICE	2,180,243	08/11/98		
TONY STONE	2,174,668	07/21/98		

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS				
TITLE	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE		
GETTYONE	75-713,501	05/25/99		
GETTYONE (Stylized and Design)	75-713,313	05/25/99		
GETTYONE (Stylized and Design)	75-713,312	05/25/99		
GETTYONE	75-713,300	05/25/99		
GETTYONE	75-713,463	05/25/99		
GETTYONE	75-713,400	05/25/99		
DESIGN ONLY	75-275,759	04/15/97		
DESIGN ONLY	75-136,616	07/19/96		
TONY STONE	75-136,693	07/19/96		

 $\label{lem:converse_gradient} G: \label{lem:converse_gradient} G: \label{lem:converse_gradient} G: \label{lem:converse_gradient} W: \label{lem:converse_gradient} G: \label{lem:converse_grade} G: \label{lem:conve$

TRADEMARK REEL: 2552 FRAME: 0886

1,862,810

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Recordation of Release of Security Agreement From HSBC Investment Bank PLC to Getty Images Limited

For the purposes of recording the Release of Security Agreement in Trademarks, the Domestic Representative for Getty Images Limited, whose address is: 101 Bayham Street, London, UK NW1 0AG is:

Heidi L. Sachs Perkins Coie 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800 Seattle, Washington 98101-3099

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (GETTY IMAGES LIMITED)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made on this 19th day of July, 2002 by and between HSBC INVESTMENT BANK PLC, a company registered in England and Wales, as security agent under the Debenture and the Security Agreement (each as defined below) (the "Agent") and GETTY IMAGES LIMITED, a company registered in England and Wales (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor, Agent and certain other banks party thereto entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of February 9, 1998 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered to Agent a Debenture dated as of February 9, 1998 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Debenture</u>") pursuant to which the Grantor has charged certain security assets to the Agent; and

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the loans and the establishment of a credit facility under the Credit Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered that certain Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of February 9, 1998 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), which document conveys a security interest in certain Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) in favor of Agent and was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 20, 1998 under Reel/Frame 1728/0376; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has now discharged its obligations to Agent owing under the Credit Agreement, the Debenture and the Security Agreement and Agent has agreed to release and reconvey all right, title and interest Agent has in the property of Grantor, including without limitation, in the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto; and

NOW THEREFORE, Agent hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks, terminates the Debenture and the Security Agreement, and authorizes Grantor (or any other person on behalf of Grantor) to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to reconvey, remove and terminate the Security Agreement and the grant of security contained therein; and

NOW THEREFORE, this Release may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent and Grantor have executed this Release as of the date set forth above.

HSBIC INVESTMENT BANK PLC

Its: authorized Signo

GETTY IMAGES LIMITED

fts: ______

Secretary

 $G: \label{lem:general} $$G: \B \C \B \C$

TRADEMARK REEL: 2552 FRAME: 0888

SCHEDULE A

<u>TRADEMARKS</u>				
TITLE	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE		
TONY STONE IMAGES and Design	1,862,870	11/15/94		
ALLSTOCK	2,299,263	12/14/99		
BODY FRAME DEVICE	2,180,243	08/11/98		
TONY STONE	2,174,668	07/21/98		

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS			
TITLE	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	
GETTYONE	75-713,501	05/25/99	
GETTYONE (Stylized and Design)	75-713,313	05/25/99	
GETTYONE (Stylized and Design)	75-713,312	05/25/99	
GETTYONE	75-713,300	05/25/99	
GETTYONE	75-713,463	05/25/99	
GETTYONE	75-713,400	05/25/99	
DESIGN ONLY	75-275,759	04/15/97	
DESIGN ONLY	75-136,616	07/19/96	
TONY STONE	75-136,693	07/19/96	

 $\label{lem:gammages} G:$KB\cml\MH\DOCUMENTATION\Getty\ Images\000068\ TM\ Release\ (GI\ Ltd).DOC\ Seattle/7.16.02$

RECORDED: 07/26/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2552 FRAME: 0889